		et No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-9-LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RAYMOND LO	2. Name and address of Name: <u>DIALS, LLC</u> Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Q Yes X No		
 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name 	Street Address: 808 R	iver Vale Road
Other	City: River Vale	State: NJ ZIP: 07675
Execution Date: August 25, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		ations and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: HOWARD C. MISKIN		
Internal Address: Suite 6110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
STOLL, MISKIN, PREVITO & BADIE	X Enclosed	
The Empire State Building 04/1998 BALEXAND 00000055 29093011 Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be cl	narged to deposit account
The Empire State Building /04/1998 BALEXAND 00000055 29093011 FC:381 FC:381 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118	 Authorized to be cl 8. Deposit account numb 	narged to deposit account
The Empire State Building 04/1998 BALEXAND 00000055 29093011 FC:Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue 40.00 GP City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118	Authorized to be cl	narged to deposit account
The Empire State Building 704/1998 BALEXAND 00000055 29093011 FC: 501 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	Authorized to be cl Authorized to be cl S. Deposit account numb	narged to deposit account er: d any attached copy is a true copy
The Empire State Building 74/1998 BALEXAND 00000055 29093011 Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue 40.00 GP City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	Authorized to be cl Authorized to be cl S. Deposit account numb JISE THIS SPACE tion is true and correct and Signature	er: d any attached copy is a true copy

(

REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Raymond Lo, citizen of Hong Kong (China) residing at 15E, Butler Towers, No. 5, Boyce Road, Jardine's Lookout, Hong Kong, China, hereinbelow called "Assignor," have made a certain invention in

COMBINED WHISTLE WATCH

WHEREAS, DIALS, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey and having offices and doing business at 808 River Vale Road, River Vale, N.J. 07675, and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or exten-

-1-

Pat/Lo.Ass

sions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counselor representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to

-2-

Pat\Lo.Ass

said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the

-3-

Pat\Lo. Ass

right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Ravmond

1	Consulate General of the)			
Hong Kong	United States of America) \$S:			
\backslash	at Hong Kong))	SS:	
China 🔪)		

On <u>AUG 2 5 1998</u> before me, <u>Alan B. Ammerman, Consul</u>, personally appeared <u>Raymond Le personally known to me - OR</u> - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal mmermo Signature of Notary Public

Alan B. Ammerman American Consul

-4-

Pat\Lo.Ass

-----OPTIONAL-----

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Assignment

Document Date: July ,1998 Number of Pages: 4

Capacity Claimed by Signer

Signer's Name: Raymond Lo, Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact

- ____ Trustee
- ____ Guardian or Conservator
- ____ Other:_____

Signer is Representing:

-5-

Pat\Lo. Ass

PATENT REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 09/01/1998